IP67 Metal Push Button Switches
from
DS series
IP67 sealed push button switches
 CONTENTS
DS12 DS16
DS19 DS22, DS25, DS28, DS30 DS Series Indicators
DS series

www.durakoolrelays.com           Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552 Page 2 of 12
Ref: DS Series 121715JHMREV1            Specifications are subject to change without notice. E&OE.
Ordering codes - switches
Series Function Illumination Operating Voltage
D S - - -
Body Size
1 2 - M12 (push buttons only) Illumination Voltage
1 6 - M16 (push buttons only) 1005 - 5V
1 9 - M19 1006 - 6.3V
2 2 - M22 1012 - 12V
2 5 - M25 1024 - 24V
2 8 - M28 (Special order only) 5110 - 110VAC
3 0 - M30 5230 - 230VAC
Contact Type
Switch Type 1 - SPST-NO (DS12)
1 - SPDT (DS16-DS19)
A - Momentary 1 - 1NO+1NC (DS22-DS30)
B - Maintained 2 - DPDT (DS16-DS19)
C - 2 Pos. Selector 2 - 2NO + 2NC (DS22-DS30)
D - 3 Pos. Selector Special Face Types
E - 2 Pos. Keyswitch 1 - Standard
F - 3 Pos. Keyswitch P - Power Mark
G - E -Stop (DS19 body only)
(Push-Lock, Turn-Reset)
* - Reserved for Custom
2nd Illuminated Color (DC only) 2
1st Illuminated Color (if different to 1st color)
NIL - No Illumination NIL - No 2nd colour
Face Type & Button Shape R - Red R - Red
A - Flat, Non Illuminated G - Green G - Green
B - Raised, Non Illuminated B - Blue B - Blue
C - Dome, Non Illuminated 4 W - White W - White
D - Dome, Ring Illuminated 4 Y - Yellow Y - Yellow
E - Flat, Ring Illuminated 2 Color change by reversing polarity
F - Raised, Ring Illuminated Example:
G Flat, Dot Illuminated DS19-BF11-RG-1024
H - Raised, Dot Illuminated 5 M19 Body, Maintained Switch Function, Raised Button with Illuminated Ring,
1st Color = Red, 2nd Color = Green, 24VDC operation.J - E-Stop Actuator
K - E-Stop, Alternate Actuator
NB: Not all possible combinations are valid.
4 Domed Push Button (Button types C & D) only available in body size DS19 and above.
5 Raised, Dot Illuminated Button (Type H) only available in body sizes DS12 and DS16.
DS series
IP67 sealed push button switches
  American Electronic Components Inc., 1101 Lafayette St. Elkhart, IN46516
Page 3 of 12 www.durakoolrelays.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
Ref: DS Series 121715JHM             Specifications are subject to change without notice. E&OE.
DS12
Type A
Type B
Type FFeatures:
* 12mm dia.
* IP67 Sealed
* SPST-NO Switch
* LED illumination = no heat
Type G
Type H
DS16
Type A
Type B
Type EFeatures:
* 16mm dia.
Type F
* IP67 Sealed
* SPDT or DPDT switch
* LED illumination = no heat
Type G
Type H
DS series
IP67 sealed push button switches
American Electronic Components Inc., 1101 Lafayette St. Elkhart, IN46516
www.durakoolrelays.com           Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552 Page 4 of 12

3 Position
1 Consult factory for availability and ordering.
Ordering codes - indicators and sounders
Series Function Illumination Operating Voltage
D S - - - -
Body Size 1st Illuminated Color Illumination Voltage
0 8 - M8 (Indicators only) NIL - Sounders “A” only 1005 - 5V
1 2 M12 (Indicators only) R - Red 1006 - 6.3V
1 6 - M16 (Indicators only) G - Green 1012 - 12V
1 9 - M19 B - Blue 1024 - 24V
2 2 - M22 (Indicators only) W - White 5110 - 110VAC
2 5 - M25 (Indicators only) Y - Yellow 5230 - 230VAC
2 8 - M28 (Special Order only) Other voltages to special order.
3 0 - M30 (Indicators only)
Function
I - Indicator 2nd Illuminated Color (DC only)1
J - Sounder, continuous (if different to 1st color) Terminations
L - Sounder, Intermittent pulse NIL - No 2nd Colour NIL - PCB Solder Terminals2
R - Red A - Screw Clamp Terminals3
Face Type & Shape G - Green 2 Solder tags for sounders
Sounders only B - Blue 3 Not available for DS08 and sounders
A - Flat dome, non illuminated W - White
E - Ring Illuminated Y - Yellow
Indicators only 1Color change by reversing polarity
B - Raised, large face
G - Standard, dot illuminated
J - Concave, dot illuminated
L - Flat, dot illuminated NB: Not all possible combinations are valid.
Special Face Types
1 - Standard
P - Power Mark
* - Reserved for custom
American Electronic Components Inc., 1101 Lafayette St. Elkhart, IN46516
www.durakoolrelays.com           Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552 Page 8 of 12
Ref: DS Series 121715JHM            Specifications are subject to change without notice. E&OE.
DS series
IP67 sealed push button switches
DS Series Indicators
Type B
DS08
Type G
DS08
Type J
DS08
Features:
* Screw terminals (not DS08)
Type L
* LED illumination = no heat DS08
* Matches DS Series Switches
* IP67 Sealed
Type J
DS12
Type L
DS12
Type J - A
DS12
Type L - A
DS12
Type J
DS16
Type L
DS16
Type J - A
DS16
DS16
Type L - A
  American Electronic Components Inc., 1101 Lafayette St. Elkhart, IN46516
Page 9 of 12 www.durakoolrelays.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
Ref: DS Series 121715JHM             Specifications are subject to change without notice. E&OE.
DS series
IP67 sealed push button switches
Not to scale
American Electronic Components Inc., 1101 Lafayette St. Elkhart, IN46516